

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26194-26197/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in FA No. 47/2004 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S WESTERN BUILDERS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.ANUSHA YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 10th
December, 2010.

Let the matter be adjourned for four
weeks, to enable an application to be filed for
discharge of guardian of the respondent, Ms.
P.Anusha Yadav, who has since attained majority.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master