

&
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.26194-26197/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in FA No.47/2004 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S WESTERN BUILDERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.ANUSHA YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for discharge of guardian and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K.Nair, Adv.
for Mr. Abhish Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks. In the meantime, the petitioners
are permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master

|